

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION

PROJECT: BIG BEND NORTH ARS INFRASTRUCTURE
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1675
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-553(621)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/3/2018

Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	L Krupp Construction Inc.				Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.				Spencer Contracting Company				Pace Construction Company				Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.			
				Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Error		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Error		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Error		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Error		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Error	
				Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS																							
201-20-14	Tree Removal	Inch	188	\$53.65	\$10,086.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$5,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31.80	\$5,978.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$5,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$6,204.00	\$0.00	
202-20-10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$91,306.00	\$91,306.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,395.21	\$51,395.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$0.00	
202-22-30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	87	\$15.45	\$1,344.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$2,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.68	\$2,669.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$1,740.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.00	\$1,479.00	\$0.00	
203-10-00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	37.8	\$126.15	\$4,768.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62.04	\$2,345.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$2,646.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$1,323.00	\$0.00	
203-10-30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
304-00-02	River Gravel (1/2" Clean)	Ton	4	\$78.50	\$314.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.25	\$253.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	
304-00-99	Aggregate Base, Special, 6" Thick	S.Y.	32	\$13.55	\$433.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$384.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.30	\$425.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.50	\$432.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$0.00	
304-05-04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	3383.1	\$3.50	\$11,840.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$27,064.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.48	\$28,688.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.35	\$24,865.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$23,681.70	\$0.00	
404-12-76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP225 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	10102.8	\$85.70	\$865,809.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83.00	\$838,532.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89.61	\$905,311.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87.00	\$878,943.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83.00	\$838,532.40	\$0.00	
404-21-33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	3788.5	\$83.75	\$317,286.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82.00	\$310,657.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$92.70	\$351,193.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$340,965.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82.00	\$310,657.00	\$0.00	
405-30-10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	499	\$118.10	\$58,931.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$215.00	\$107,285.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$131.21	\$65,473.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$146.00	\$72,854.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$215.00	\$107,285.00	\$0.00	
405-30-20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	71.8	\$140.35	\$10,077.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$17,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$143.35	\$10,292.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$182.00	\$13,067.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$17,950.00	\$0.00	
405-30-30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	1.9	\$367.00	\$697.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$665.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$425.00	\$807.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$665.00	\$0.00	
407-10-27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	15860	\$4.23	\$66,887.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$23,790.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$55,110.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.40	\$53,924.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$23,790.00	\$0.00	
412-10-02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2") Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	82476	\$3.05	\$251,551.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.15	\$177,323.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.94	\$242,479.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.15	\$259,799.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.15	\$177,323.40	\$0.00	
412-10-50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition) Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	17935	\$2.55	\$45,734.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$89,675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.47	\$44,299.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$62,772.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$89,675.00	\$0.00	
502-10-18	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	7.1	\$325.00	\$2,307.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$1,065.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$958.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$1,491.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$1,775.00	\$0.00	
502-10-58	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	124.4	\$142.00	\$17,664.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$190.00	\$23,636.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$16,794.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$26,124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$179.00	\$22,267.60	\$0.00	
509-16-08	Concrete Base Repair (10" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	16	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	
509-16-10	Concrete Base Repair (10" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	16	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$0.00	
509-16-11	Concrete Base Repair (11" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	538.7	\$170.00	\$91,579.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$220.00	\$118,514.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$145.00	\$78,111.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$212.50	\$114,473.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$235.80	\$127,025.46	\$0.00	
509-16-12	Concrete Base Repair (12" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	348.9	\$175.00	\$61,057.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$78,502.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$52,335.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$215.00	\$75,013.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$254.50	\$88,795.05	\$0.00	
509-16-13	Concrete Base Repair (13" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	141.7	\$180.00	\$25,506.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240.00	\$34,008.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$155.00	\$21,963.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$31,882.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$265.00	\$37,550.50	\$0.00	
509-16-14	Concrete Base Repair (14" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	341.9	\$185.00	\$63,251.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$245.00	\$83,765.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$54,704.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240.00	\$82,056.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$94,022.50	\$0.00	
509-16-15	Concrete Base Repair (15" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	390.9	\$190.00	\$74,271.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$260.00	\$101,634.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$165.00	\$64,498.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$255.00	\$99,679.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$117,270.00	\$0.00	
509-16-16	Concrete Base Repair (16" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	257.8	\$195.00	\$50,271.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$280.00	\$72,184.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$170.00	\$43,826.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$295.00	\$76,051.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$315.00	\$81,207.00	\$0.00	
509-16-17	Concrete Base Repair (17" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	141.3	\$200.00	\$28,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$310.00	\$43,803.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$24,727.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$320.00	\$45,216.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$325.00	\$45,922.50	\$0.00	
509-16-18	Concrete Base Repair (18" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	140	\$205.00	\$28,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$355.00	\$49,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$195.00	\$27,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$49,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$49,000.00	\$0.00	
604-20-30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	82	\$380.00	\$31,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$18,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$143.75	\$11,787.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$315.00	\$25,830.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$28,700.00	\$0.00	
604-90-50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	3	\$640.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	
604-90-52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	3	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	
604-90-54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	13	\$965.00	\$12,545.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$575.00	\$7,475.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$0.00	
608-50-96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6')	S.Y.	26.2	\$88.35	\$2,314.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$1,703.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$1,965.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$2,882.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87.50	\$2,292.50	\$0.00	
608-50-97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7')	S.Y.	478.3	\$95.00	\$45,438.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$33,481.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$43,047.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$52,613.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$45,438.50	\$0.00	
609-10-15	Concrete Curb, Modified Type "S"	L.F.	99	\$47.80	\$4,732.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$2,970.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$3,762.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$4,455.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$3,960.00	\$0.00	
609-20-21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	70	\$23.35	\$1,634.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.50	\$1,505.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	
609-20-91	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	4164	\$19.60	\$81,614.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$124,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44.93	\$187,088.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28.00	\$116,592.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$145,740.00	\$0.00	
612-30-10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,060.00	\$15,060.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,060.00	\$15,060.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,060.00	\$15,060.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	
612-60-92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	
612-70-20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$0.00	
613-30-01	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, Type X Bituminous (Includes Milling, Concrete or Asphalt)	S.Y.	17.8	\$140.00	\$2,492.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$3,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87.22	\$1,552.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$3,293.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$3,560.00	\$0.00	
619-00-00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	#####	\$23,016.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,200.00	\$436,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$472,000.00	\$472,0		